

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 117 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 985 OF 2023**

Prem Kaur T Amolak Singh Lamba ...Deceased

Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Lamba ...Plaintiff

Versus

Bakshi Diljit Singh Lamba & anr. ...Defendants

* * *

- Mr. Uttam S. Rane, for Plaintiff.
- Mr. Vishal G. Shirsat, for Defendant.

* * *

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 12th APRIL, 2024

P. C. :

1. In this petition for grant of Letters of Administration with Will annexed, two caveators have already come on record and filed their affidavits in support of the caveat.

2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff / petitioner submits that legal heirs at serial Nos.3b, 3c, 3d, 6a and 6c could not be served with citation, as the report states that the packets returned back due to insufficient address.

3. According to the petitioner, he will be able to serve citation on the said unserved legal heirs, if an opportunity is granted. Accordingly, the petitioner is granted permission to serve citation privately on legal heirs at serial Nos.3b, 3c, 3d, 6a and 6c. Proof of

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed
by SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date: 2024.04.12
16:52:31 +0530

service be placed on record within six weeks from today.

4. List for further directions on 11th June, 2024.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)