

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 117 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 985 OF 2023**

Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Singh Lamba ...Plaintiff
Versus
Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba ...Defendant

Mr. Uttam S. Rane for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 11th JUNE 2024

Digitally signed
by D.A.ETHAPE
DN: cn=D.A.ETHAPE,
o=ASSHOK,
Date: 2024.06.13
09:42:18 +0530

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff/petitioner.
2. None appears for legal hears at Serial Nos. 3b, 3c, 3d and 6a.
3. None appears for Defendant No.1 and 2. Though, there was appearance on behalf of the said defendants on 12th April 2024.
4. The learned Counsel submits that in terms of the order dated 12th April 2024, the plaintiff/petitioner has served the

citation privately to the legal heirs at Serial Nos. 3b, 3c, 3d and 6a. The learned Counsel seeks leave to tender the affidavit of service. Affidavit of service is taken on record.

5. Post for settlement of issues on 4th July 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)