



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.117 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.985 OF 2023**

Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Lamba ... Plaintiff
versus
Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba and Anr. ... Defendants

Prem Kaur Tamolak Singh Lamba ... Deceased

Mr. Uttam Rane for Plaintiff.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 18 JULY 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file affidavit of evidence stands extended by four more weeks.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)