

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 117 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 985 OF 2023**

Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Lamba ...Plaintiff

Versus

Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba and Anr. ...Defendants

Prem Kaur Tamolak Singh Lamba ...Deceased

Mr. Uttam Rane, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 22nd AUGUST, 2024

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Time to comply with the directions in paragraph 5 of the order dated 4th July, 2024 stands extended by four weeks.
3. Stand over to 26th September, 2024, for direction.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]