



Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Singh Lamba	...	Plaintiff
versus		
Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba and Anr.	...	Defendants

Mr. Uttam S. Rane, for Plaintiff.
Mr. Jitesh Jadhav i/by Mr. Vishal Shirsat, for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Tindrajit Singh Lamba, Plaintiff present.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 26 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Plaintiff's first witness Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Singh Lamba (PW-1) is present in Court and is administered oath.

Name : Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Singh Lamba
Age : 82 years.
Occu. : Retired.
Address : Mumbai

2. The Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief is now shown to me. It is affirmed by me. It bears my signature. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. The affidavit is marked as **Exhibit-P1/1**.
3. Further examination-in-chief concluded.

4. Learned Counsel for the Defendants seeks short accommodation. The statement of admission and denial of documents on behalf of the Defendants has yet not been made.
5. By way of indulgence, two weeks time is granted to the Defendants to make a statement of admission and denial of documents and comply with the directions in the order dated 4 July 2024.
6. Stand over to 10 October 2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)