

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Santosh

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2024.10.14  
10:53:59 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 117 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 983 OF 2023**

Prem Kaur T. Amolak Singh Lamba ...Applicant

**Versus**

Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Lamba ...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba and anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Uttam Rane, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vishal Shirsat, for the Defendants.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED: 10<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the defendant seeks further time to make a statement of admission and denial of the documents.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the defendants, by way of final indulgence, a week's time is granted to make a statement of admission and denial of the documents.
4. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**