

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 117 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 985 OF 2023

Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Singh LambaPETITIONER

V/S

Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba

....RESPONDENT

UTTAM S RANE for Petitioner

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)