

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.117 OF 2023
FROM
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 985 of 2023**

Prem Kaur T Amolakh Singh Lamba	... Deceased
Bakshi Tinderjit Singh Amolakh Singh Lamba v/s.	... Plaintiff
Bakshi Daljit Singh Lamba & Anr.	... Defendants

Mr. Uttam S. Rane for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Onkar Wable h/f Mr. Vishal Shirsat for the Defendants.

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 25th June 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that time granted vide Order dated 15th April 2025 to record evidence expired on 10th June 2025. He therefore seeks an extension of time to submit notes of evidence/Commissioner's report as well as the Pen-drive. He submits that the recording of evidence has been completed on 6th June 2025.

2. At his request, time is extended by a further period of 4 weeks from the date of uploading of this Order on the official website of High Court of Bombay.
3. List the matter on 9th July 2025 for directions.

(Kamal Khata, J.)